Common shares held in treasury, at cost,
   470,959 shares.....   (2,265)
   --------
   51,517
   --------
   $ 91,174
   ========

   FIRST CASH, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED JULY 31, 1998 (a)
   (in thousands, except per share amounts)
   (unaudited)

   Pro Forma
   First   ---------------
   Cash,   Miraglia,   Adjus-
   Inc.   Inc.   ment   Total
   -----   ---------   ------   -----
Revenues:

   Merchandise sales.....   $ 37,998   $  1,903   $ 39,901
   Service charges.....   20,332   2,527   22,859
   Check cashing fees.....   255   928   1,183
   Other.....   419   522   941
   --------   --------   --------
   59,004   5,880   64,884
   --------   --------   --------
Cost of goods sold and expenses:
   Cost of goods sold.....   25,463   1,129   26,592
   Operating expenses.....   19,608   3,775   23,383
   Interest expense.....   2,031   49   $ 715 (b)   2,795
   Depreciation.....   922   125   -   1,047
   Amortization.....   783   22   410 (c)   1,215
   Administrative expenses.....   4,134   138   (175)(d)   4,097
   --------   --------   -----   --------
   52,941   5,238   950   59,129
   --------   --------   -----   --------
Income before income taxes.....   6,063   642   (950)   5,755
Provision for income taxes.....   2,265   -   (115)(e)   2,150
   --------   --------   -----   --------
Net income.....   $  3,798   $   642   $(835)   $  3,605
   ========   ========   =====   ========

Basic earnings per share.....   $   .74   $   .62

Diluted earnings per share.....   $   .59   $   .51

(a)  The consolidated balance sheet as of July 31, 1998 represents the actual
balances for First Cash, Inc., which includes all July 31, 1998 balance sheet
accounts relating to the purchase of Miraglia, Inc.  The pro forma consolidated
statement of income includes the combination of the First Cash, Inc. historical
statement of income for the year ending July 31, 1998 (which includes income